The distribution rate is the average mid-rate for bank bills with a term of six months plus a margin of 3.90%.

Profile
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the group and company's interest-bearing financial
instruments was:

Consolidated
Carrying amount

2012 2011
$000 $000

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 87,795   128,686
Financial liabilities (673,109)   (722,926)

(585,314)   (594,240)

Nufarm Limited

Notes to the financial statements

31 Financial risk management and financial instruments (continued)

There were no fixed interest rate instruments during the year ended 31 July 2012 (2011: Nil).

Sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased)
profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remain constant.  The sensitivity is calculated on the debt at 31 July.
Due to the seasonality of the crop protection business, debt levels can vary during the year.  This
analysis is performed on the same basis for 2011.

Profit or loss
100bp 100bp

increase decrease
2012 $000 $000
Variable rate instruments (5,853)   5,853
Total sensitivity (5,853)   5,853

2011
Variable rate instruments (5,942)   5,942
Total sensitivity (5,942)   5,942

Fair values
Fair values versus carrying amounts
The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the balance
sheet, are as follows:

Carrying Fair Carrying Fair
Consolidated amount value amount value

2012 2012 2011 2011
Note $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash equivalents 15 191,317   191,317   257,706   257,706
Trade and other receivables 16 764,395   764,395   713,234   713,234
Forward exchange contracts:
  Assets 16 7,196   7,196   74   74
  Liabilities 24 (2,129)   (2,129)   (629)   (629)
Trade and other payables 24 (483,108)   (483,108)   (406,424)   (406,424)
Bank overdraft 15 -   -   (10,881)   (10,881)
Secured bank loans 25 (574,762)   (574,762)   (579,746)   (579,746)
Unsecured bank loans 25 (86,402)   (86,402)   (119,839)   (119,839)
Other loans 25 (1,373)   (1,373)   (2,134)   (2,134)
Finance leases 25 (10,572)   (10,572)   (10,326)   (10,326)

(195,438)   (195,438)   (158,965)   (158,965)

Nufarm Limited

Notes to the financial statements

31 Financial risk management and financial instruments (continued)

Fair value hierarchy
The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value, by valuation method.  The different
levels have been defined as follows:
 * Level 1: quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities;
 * Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or
   liability, either directly (i.e., as prices) or indirectly (i.e., derived from prices); and
 * Level 3: inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).